

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

Laura L Keith, 3526 Wellspring Lake Drive Fulshear TX 77441

Allison Keith

3402 Wellspring Lake Dr

Page 1 of 5

3402 Wellspring

DATE SIGNED BY SE	LLE	K AI	AD 12	NO	I A	SUBSTITUTE FOR A	VIN	INIC	DECT	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS IONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	- 01	DVE	
Seller 1/2 is is not of	occup	oying	the I	Prope (a _l	erty.	If unoccupied (by Seiximate date) or ne	ler), ver d	how	long s	since Seller has occupied the l	Prop	erty	/?
Section 1. The Prope	not e	as t stab	he ite lish the	ms r	nark	ed below: (Mark Ye	s (V)	No	(NI) c		y.		
Item	Y	N	U	1	tem		Υ	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	X			I	igui	d Propane Gas:	Ť	X	\vdash		X	IN	U
Carbon Monoxide Det.						Community (Captive)	-	K		Pump: sump grinder Rain Gutters	4		\vdash
Ceiling Fans	X					n Property		K		Range/Stove	2		+
Cooktop	X				lot T		x	1	\vdash	Roof/Attic Vents	X		┢
Dishwasher	X			_		com System	1	K	\vdash	Sauna	-1	13.	⊢
Disposal	X					wave	x	~		Smoke Detector	2	14	-
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		X				oor Grill	X			Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired	7	X	
Exhaust Fans	×			P	atio	Decking	1				2	,	
Fences	x					oing System	X			Spa Track Comment	X		
Fire Detection Equip.	x			Pool			X		-	Trash Compactor	\vdash	X	_
French Drain	×			_		Equipment	X		_	TV Antenna		X	
Gas Fixtures	X					Maint. Accessories	_		_	Washer/Dryer Hookup	0		
Natural Gas Lines	x					Heater	X						
				-	0011	Toutor	10			Public Sewer System	X		
Item	=-11-		1	N	U			Δ	dditio	nal Information			
Central A/C			7			electric 🗶 gas	nun						
Evaporative Coolers				X		number of units:	Hull	ibei	or uni	is			
Wall/Window AC Units				X		number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)				X		if yes, describe:							
Central Heat			X			electric × gas	num	hor	of unit	s: 3			
Other Heat				×		if yes, describe:	Hull	inei	or unit	.s. <u>/</u>			
Oven			×	_	1	number of ovens:	2		Çelect	tric gas other	-		
Fireplace & Chimney			X	_		wood × gas log		-		tric gas other: other:	-		
Carport			-	X	+-	4 1 1			on _C	outer			
Garage			Y		-		atta						
Garage Door Openers			X			∠ attached not attached							
Satellite Dish & Controls			3			number of units: 2 number of remotes:							
Security System		7.41	X		-	✓ owned lease		_	are	ct TV			
Solar Panels			1	X		ownedlease							
Water Heater			X			electric * gas		100	1 - 1-	laca mumb c "	<u> </u>		
Water Softener			1	×	-	owned lease	1 from	n:	tank	number of units:	.1		
Other Leased Items(s)				V		if yes, describe:	1101	11.					

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48028 www.zipLogix.com

3402 Wellspring Lake Dr

Concerning the Property a	t						Fulshear,					
Underground Lawn Sprinkl	er		X X	aut	omati	C	manual	are	as co	vered:		
Septic / On-Site Sewer Fac	cility		11 -							-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407	7)	
Water supply provided by: Was the Property built before (If yes, complete, sign, Roof Type:	and	attacl	well MUD yes _\(\) no n TXR-1906 o	c	co-op inknov	vr	unknown	Xo	other:	Agua Texas		ate) roof
are need of repair? yes	r) av	vare o	of any defect	attac	h add	iti	onal sheet	s if r	iecess	vorking condition, that have de eary):		
Item	Υ	N	Item	-		-		Υ	N	Item	Y	- NI
Basement		x	Floors						×	Sidewalks	1	N
Ceilings		7		Foundation / Slab(s)				1	Walls / Fences	+	X	
Doors		×		Interior Walls					K	Windows	+	X
Driveways		X	Lighting	Fixtu	res				x	Other Structural Components	+-	X
Electrical Systems		4	Plumbing						1	Other Othectural Components	+	~
Exterior Walls		4	Roof	<i>y</i> - <i>y</i> -		20			X		+	-
Section 3. Are you (Selleryou are not aware.)										s if necessary):es (Y) if you are aware and N	lo (N	l) if
Condition				Υ	N		Conditio	n			Υ	M
Aluminum Wiring				† ·	X			2000	ndatio	n Repairs	I	N
Asbestos Components					7		Previous				-	
Diseased Trees: oak wilt					×					ictural Repairs		K
Endangered Species/Habita	t on	Prope	ertv		X		Radon G		er our	ictural Nepalls		10
Fault Lines				1	×		Settling	us				X
Hazardous or Toxic Waste				-	×		Soil Move	,ma	nt.			
Improper Drainage					×		Subsurfac		57.0	or Dita		X
Intermittent or Weather Sprii	nas					-	Undergro					X
Transition of Treatment opinings				X		ondergro	und	Storag	ge ranks		X	

	1	1.4
Aluminum Wiring		Y
Asbestos Components		X
Diseased Trees:oak wilt		×
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		X
Fault Lines		×
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		X
Improper Drainage		×
Intermittent or Weather Springs		X
Landfill		×
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		×
Encroachments onto the Property		X
Improvements encroaching on others' property		*
Located in 100-year Floodplain		-
(If yes, attach TXR-1414)	X	
Located in Floodway (If yes, attach TXR-1414)	Ť	4
Present Flood Ins. Coverage	1	
(If yes, attach TXR-1414)	4	
Previous Flooding into the Structures		X
Previous Flooding onto the Property		×
Located in Historic District		K

	IA
	×
	K
	10
	X
	Ø
	x
	X
	×
	X
	0
	X
	X
	×
	ю
	x
	×
	X
	X

(TXR-1406) 02-01-18

Page 2 of 5

3402 Wellspring

Concerning the Property at _

3402 Wellspring Lake Dr Fulshear, TX 77441-4078

	Property Designation		20	Termite or WDI damage needing repair		X
	Use of Premises for Manufacture	Э	X	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot	x	
	mphetamine		/	Tub/Spa*	^	
If the ans	swer to any of the items in Section	n 3 is yes, exp	lain (at	tach additional sheets if necessary):		
-						
						_
	*^ -:					
				uction entrapment hazard for an individual.		
Section 4	l. Are you (Seller) aware of an	y item, equip	ment,	or system in or on the Property that is in need of	repa	air,
necessary	y):	seu iii uiis iic	ouce?	yes _x no If yes, explain (attach additional sh	neets	if
						_
Section 5	5. Are you (Seller) aware of a	ny of the follo	owing	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if y		
not aware	e.)	ly of the folic	owing	(Mark res (1) if you are aware. Mark no (N) if y	ou a	re
Y N						
_ X	Room additions, structural mo	odifications, or	other	alterations or repairs made without necessary permi	ts, w	ith
_X	unresolved permits, or not in o					
	Name of association: We	maintenance t	Proces	assessments. If yes, complete the following:		
	Manager's name:	11-11-41-13	rolaci	assessments. If yes, complete the following: + Owners Assoc. Inc. Phone: 713 - 783 - 4 per y-lax and are: ** mandatory vo y? _ yes (\$) ** no provide information about the other consciptions have	444	0
	Fees or assessments are:	\$ 1,100	2	per and are: re mandatory vo	lunta	iry
	If the Property is in more	than one asso	ropert	√? yes (\$) provide information about the other associations be expressed. The provide information about the other associations be expressed. The provide information about the other associations be expressed. The provide information about the other associations be expressed. The provide information about the other associations be expressed. The provide information about the other associations be expressed. The provide information about the other associations be expressed. The provide information about the other associations be expressed. The provide information about the other associations be expressed. The provide information about the other associations are associated as the provide information about the other associations. The provide information about the other associations are associated as the provide information about the other associations. The provide information about the other association are associated as the provide information about the other association are as the provide information about the other association are as the provide information about the other as the provide information are as the provide inform	Now	05
	attach information to this r	otice.	0.0.0.0	provide information about the other associations be	HOW	OI
<u>r</u> _	Any common area (facilities s	uch as pools,	tennis	courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided in	ntere	st
	with others, if yes, complete th	ne following:		arged? 🚣 yes no If yes, describe:		
	Weston Lakes C	ountry c	lub	Social membership \$ 88 / mon	40	
_ \(\frac{1}{2} \)	Any notices of violations of de	ed restrictions	or gov	rernmental ordinances affecting the condition or use	of th	· ne
	Property.					
_ X	Any lawsuits or other legal pro	ceedings direc	ctly or i	ndirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not	limite	ed
~	to: divorce, foreclosure, heirsh	1805				
_ \(\mathcal{\psi} \)	to the condition of the Property	ept for those	deaths	caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unr	elate	∌d
_ ×			llv affe	ets the health or safety of an individual.		
×				enance, made to the Property to remediate environr	mont	al
	nazards such as asbestos, rad	lon, lead-based	d paint	urea-formaldehyde, or mold.		
	If yes, attach any certificate certificate of mold remedia	es or other doc	cument	ation identifying the extent of the remediation (for exa	ample	e,
X						
	water supply as an auxiliary wa	ater source.	ille Fic	perty that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a	publi	IC
_ *			em sen	rice area owned by a propane distribution system reta	ilor	
_ X				dwater conservation district or a subsidence district.		
t			0	and the state of the substitution of the subst		
(TXR-1406)	02-01-18 Initialed by:	Buyer:		and Seller SS Page	0 -1	_
				and Seller , Page aser, Michigan 48626 www.zipLogix.com 3402 Wellspring	3 01	0

3402 Wellspring

Concerning the Pro	perty at	3402 Wellspring Lake Dr Fulshear, TX 77441-4078								
If the answer to any	of the items in	Section 5 is yes, explain (attach a								
Section 7. Within regularly provide i	the last 4 yearnspections and	not attached a survey of the Pr rs, have you (Seller) received a d who are either licensed as ins attach copies and complete the fo	any written inspection repor	ts from persons who ted by law to perform						
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages						
	Property. A buy	rely on the above-cited reports a ver should obtain inspections from	n inspectors chosen by the buye	ndition of the er.						
Section 8. Check :	any tax exempt	tion(s) which you (Seller) currer	ntly claim for the Property:							
Momestead Wildlife Mana	agement	Senior Citizen Agricultural	Disabled							
Other:			Disabled Vetera Unknown	an						
Section 9. Have provider?yes _>	you (Seller)	ever filed a claim for da	mage to the Property v	vith any insurance						
		r received proceeds for a clair award in a legal proceeding) as point no lf yes, explain:								
Section 11. Does the requirements of Chapter (Attach additional sh	iapter 700 of th	ve working smoke detectors in the Health and Safety Code?*y):	nstalled in accordance with _ unknown no ∕∕ yes. If no	the smoke detector or unknown, explain.						
including perform effect in your are	mance, location, ea, you may check	afety Code requires one-family or two requirements of the building code in and power source requirements. If y cunknown above or contact your local	effect in the area in which the dw rou do not know the building code I building official for more information	velling is located, e requirements in on.						
impairment from the seller to inst agree who will be	n a licensed physic tall smoke detector ear the cost of inst	stall smoke detectors for the hearing in Iling is hearing-impaired; (2) the buy sian; and (3) within 10 days after the e ors for the hearing-impaired and spec talling the smoke detectors and which	er gives the seller written evidence effective date, the buyer makes a was cifies the locations for installation. brand of smoke detectors to install	ce of the hearing vritten request for The parties may I.						
Seller acknowledges the broker(s), has ins	that the statem tructed or influe	ents in this notice are true to the nced Seller to provide inaccurate	best of Seller's belief and that information or to omit any mate	no person, including erial information.						
Signature of Seller		4-15-19	cultores	7115/19						
10	IC J. Jor	Date Signature Printed N		Date						
TXR-1406) 02-01-18		- I - I - D	d Seller: 55	Page 4 of 5						
		m® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michi	(100)	3402 Wellspring						

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER.

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(b) I	he following	providers	currently	provide ser	rvice to	tho	Proporty:
-------	--------------	-----------	-----------	-------------	----------	-----	-----------

Electric: Constellation / StarTexPower	phone #: 1-866-917-8271
Sewer: Agua Texac	
Water: Aquatexas	phone #: 877 - 987 - 2782 phone #: 877 - 987 - 2782
Cable: Direct TX	phone #:
Trash: Best Trash Natural Gas: Center Point	phone #: 281-313-2378
Natural Gas: Center Point	phone #: 1800 - 752 - 80310
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet: XFinity	phone #:

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Б.	0: 1 (5	
Oignature of Dayer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	
		The state of the s	